HAMPTON TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE #2024-12

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$89,200.00 FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO THE DANIEL CORANOTO COMMUNITY & SENIOR CENTER TO BE FUNDED WITH \$89,200.00 FROM THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND LOCATED WITHIN THE GENERAL CAPITAL FUND

WHEREAS, it is deemed appropriate to make use of \$89,200.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund located within the General Capital Fund of the Township of Hampton for improvements to the Daniel Coranoto Community & Senior Center;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Hampton, Sussex County and the State of New Jersey that there shall be appropriated the sum of \$89,200.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund located within the General Capital Fund for improvements to the Daniel Coranoto Community & Senior Center.

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated from the General Capital Fund the sum of \$89,200.00 for improvements to the recreation park.

SECTION 2. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances, which are inconsistent with the terms of this Ordinance, be and the same are hereby repealed to the extent of their inconsistency.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon proper passage and publication in accordance with law.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above Ordinance was adopted by the Hampton Township
Committee at their regular meeting held on August 27, 2024 at the Hampton Township
Municipal Building, Baleville, Sussex County, New Jersey.
Date:

NOTICE

Diana Juarez, RMC Township Clerk

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the attached Ordinance #2024-12 was introduced at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Hampton, Sussex County, New Jersey, held on the 23rd day of July 2024 and passed on first reading, and that such Ordinance will be further considered for final passage and adoption at the regular meeting of the Township Committee to be held on the 27th day of August 2024 at the Municipal Building, One Rumsey Way, in the Township of Hampton, at 7:00 p.m., and remotely via Zoom if available, or remote only at the discretion of the Administrator or Mayor, at such time and place all persons interested be given an opportunity to be heard concerning said Ordinance. To attend the meeting remotely use the following link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/4919500389, or to attend the meeting by

phone, dial 929-205-6099 (Meeting ID: 491 950 0389).

Diana Juarez, RMC Township Clerk

NOTICE ORDINANCE 2024-12

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the foregoing Ordinance #2024-12 was adopted at Final Reading at the regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Hampton, County of Sussex held on Tuesday, August 27, 2024 at the Hampton Township Municipal Building, Baleville, N.J.

Diana Juarez, RMC Township Clerk